S8it.
 TAFE:
m TUITION FEES 2023

Schedule of TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fees

The following tables list the subject fees for domestic and international students enrolled in TAFE
NSW Higher Education courses in 2023.

Students pay tuition fees each semester on a per subject basis, ie: fees are only due for subjects a
student has enrolled in each semester. Note that additional fees may be payable for equipment and
resources. These additional fees are not listed in the tables below. The course coordinator can
provide advice on any additional equipment and resource fees.

Tuition fees are reviewed annually and are subject to change. Fees payable by the student are the
tuition fees for the subject valid for that semester, and not the tuition fees that were in place the
first time the student enrolled. Students must pay their fees by census date, or have taken out a
Commonwealth Government HELP loan to cover their fees (for eligible FEE-HELP and HECS-HELP
students only).

Semester and census dates apply to all students. Please visit our website for details:
https://www.tafensw.edu.au/degrees/academic-calendar

Students intending to withdraw from a subject or course, must do so prior to census date. If they do
not, they will be liable for the fees (or the FEE-HELP loan liability) for the subjects they are enrolled
in for that semester. For full information on tuition fees, withdrawing and refunds, refer to the TAFE
NSW Higher Education Tuition Fees policy.

Students who have not paid their tuition fees or taken out a student loan by census date will be
excluded from attending classes and submitting assessments.

Credit Points (CPs)

All subjects have a credit point value as indicated in the course tables below. Credit point values vary
between subjects and courses. Students must complete the requisite credit points for a whole
course, as well as satisfying core and elective requirements, before they are eligible to graduate.

Equivalent Full Time Student Load (EFTSL)

The term EFTSL is used by the Commonwealth government to measure student enrolment. One year
of full time study is reported as 1 EFTSL, so a three-year degree will be reported as 3 EFTSL. Each
subject in a course has its own EFTSL values. If a degree requires full time students to complete 8
subjects in a year, each of those subjects will have an EFTSL of 0.125 (ie: 8 x 0.125 = 1 meaning 8
subjects worth 0.125 EFTSL each = 1 EFTSL for the whole year). EFTSL values for subjects and courses
are indicated in the course tables below.

Semester 1, 2023 Semester 2, 2023 Summer School 23/24
Start Date 13 February 2023 24 July 2023 27 November 2023
Census Date 8 March 2023 16 August 2023 13 December 2023
End Date 9 June 2023 17 November 2023 19 January 2024
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Courses

Bachelor of Interior Design
Bachelor of Fashion Design
Associate Degree of Fashion Design
Diploma of Fashion

Bachelor of Creative Practice specialising in: visual arts; design; music production and performance

Diploma of Creative Practice

Bachelor of 3D Art and Animation

Associate Degree of 3D Art and Animation

Diploma of 3D Art and Animation

Bachelor of Information Technology (Cyber and Network Security)
Bachelor of Information Technology (Data Engineering)

Bachelor of Property Valuation

Bachelor of Business

Associate Degree of Business

Diploma of Business

Bachelor of Applied Commerce (majoring in financial planning)
Bachelor of Applied Commerce (majoring in accounting)

Bachelor of Applied Commerce (majoring in accounting and financial planning)
Diploma of Applied Commerce

Graduate Diploma of Financial Planning

Graduate Certificate in Financial Planning (Professional Practice)
Bachelor of Community Services

Bachelor of Early Childhood Education and Care (Birth-5)

Diploma of Adult Education

Diploma of Sustainable Practice

Diploma of Renewable Energy Engineering

Graduate Certificate in Leadership

UNDERGRADUATE CERTIFICATES

Undergraduate Certificate in Sustainable Practice

Undergraduate Certificate in Foundations of Early Childhood Education
Undergraduate Certificate in Early Childhood (Inclusive Practices)
Undergraduate Certificate in Property Valuation

Undergraduate Certificate in Commercial and Tax Law
Undergraduate Certificate in Financial Accounting Theory and Audit
Undergraduate Certificate in Business Management

Undergraduate Certificate in Finance and Investment
Undergraduate Certificate in Data Engineering

Undergraduate Certificate in Network Security

Undergraduate Certificate in Network Engineering

Undergraduate Certificate in Renewable Energy Engineering
Undergraduate Certificate in supporting families and First Nations people and communities
Undergraduate Certificate in working with families at risk
Undergraduate Certificate in Arts in Wellness

Undergraduate Certificate in Adult Education
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HE20501 Bachelor of Interior Design

IDSTU302A
IDSTU202A
DEDES103A
DEDES201A
DESUS201A
DEDES302A
DEDES105A
DCOR201A
IDSTU303A
IDSTU304A
IDEXP201A
FDTEX202A
DEDES301A
IDLGH201A
IDPFL301A
DEDES102A
IDSTU103A
DEDES303A
IDRET202A
IDRET201A
IDSTU206A
IDSTU204A
IDSTU101A
IDSTU201A
IDSTU205A
IDSTU301A
IDSTU305A
FDTEX201A
DEDES104A
IDSTU102A
IDSTU203A
DEDES101A
IDWKF201A

Building systems & technology
Construction and detailing
Design and culture

Design and ideas

Design for sustainability
Design management
Design processes

Design professional practice
Design proposal

Digital environments
Experience design

Fashion textile studio 1
Global studies
lllumination

Interior design internship
Materiality

Materials and surface
Professional Practice
Retail and Branded Environments
Retail design

Spatial Design

Spatial modelling

Studio 1 — Identity

Studio 2 — Responsibility
Studio 3 — Culture

Studio 4 — Value

Studio 5 — Relevance
Textile print design

Visual communication 1
Visual communication 2
Visual communication 3
Visual thinking

Workplace futures
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HE20506 Bachelor of Fashion Design
HE20505 Associate Degree of Fashion Design
HE20516 Diploma of Fashion

FDDES102A
BUMAR202A
FDCOU201A
FDCOU301A
FDDES203A
FDDES201A
FDDES202A
FDDES104A
FDVIS301A
FDTEX203A
FDVIS102A
FDCUL102A
FDCUL201A
FDPFL202A
FDPFL301A
FDBUS101A
FDCUL101A
FDDES106A
FDDES101A
FDDES103A
FDDES301A
FDDES303A
FDDES105A
FDVIS101A
FDVIS103A
FDVIS201A
FDVIS202A
FDBUS102A
FDREA101A
FDREA102A
FDREA201A
FDREA202A
FDREA301A
FDREA302A
FDDES204A
FDDES306A
FDTEX202A
FDTEX301A

Applied colour theory

Buyer Behaviour

Couture studio 1

Couture studio 2

Design and specialty markets
Design for specialty markets 1
Design for specialty markets 2
Design foundations for fashion
Digital brand communication
Digital textile design

Digital visualisation

Fashion and culture 1

Fashion and culture 2

Fashion branding strategies 1
Fashion branding strategies 2
Fashion Business 1

Fashion design and culture 1
Fashion Design and Product Development
Fashion design foundations
Fashion design processes
Fashion design studio 1
Fashion design studio 2
Fashion documentation
Fashion illustration 1

Fashion illustration 2

Fashion illustration 3

Fashion illustration 4

Fashion Merchandising Fundamentals
Fashion realisation 1

Fashion realisation 2

Fashion realisation 3

Fashion realisation 4

Fashion realisation 5

Fashion realisation 6

Fashion research project 1
Fashion research project 2
Fashion textile studio 1

Fashion textile studio 2
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FDTEX101A Fashion textiles 0.0625 5 $1,075 $1,410
FDDES302A Forming, testing and refining ideas 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
FDPFL302A Global fashion design practice 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
FDBUS103A Introduction to Fashion Sourcing and Production 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
FDDES304A Major project concept proposal 0.250 20 $4,300 $5,640
FDDES305A Major project concept realisations 0.250 20 $4,300 $5,640
ACBUS102A Marketing Fundamentals 0.125 10 $1,310 $1,960
FDMEN201A Menswear studio 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
FDMEN301A Menswear studio 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
FDPFL201A Prof/I fashion design practice 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
FDPFL203A Professional practice 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
FDPFL303A Professional practice 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
FDTLR201A Tailoring studio 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
FDTLR301A Tailoring studio 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
FDTEX201A Textile print design 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
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HE20534 Bachelor of Creative Practice specialising in: visual arts; design; music production and
performance
HE20533 Diploma of Creative Practice

CPTHC101A Academic Foundations 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPTHC202A Australian Culture 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPTHC302A Contemporary Theory 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPTHC102A Cultural Foundations 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPCCP301A Development through Creative Practice 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPCCP202A Discovery through Creative Practice 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPCCP101A Engagement in Creative Practice 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPENT102A Entrepreneurial and innovation Studies 1 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPENT201A Entrepreneurial and Innovation Studies 2 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPENT301A Entrepreneurial and Innovation Studies 3 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPENT101A Entrepreneurial Foundations 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPENT302A Entrepreneurship and Innovation project 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPCCP102A Exploration through Creative Practice 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPCCP201A Immersion in Creative Practice 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPTHC201A Modern World Culture 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPTHC301A New Media 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CPSTT302A Studio Practice Integration 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPSTT301A Studio Practice Specialisation 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPSTT101A Studio Techniques 1 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPSTT102A Studio Techniques 2 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPSTT201A Studio Techniques 3 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPSTT202A Studio Techniques 4 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPCCP302A Synthesis through Creative Practice 0.125 10 $2,150 N/A
CPENT202A Working in Industry 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A

* This course is not open to enrolment by students on international student visas.
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HE20520 Bachelor of 3D Art and Animation
HE20519 Associate Degree of 3D Art and Animation
HE20518 Diploma of 3D Art and Animation

TUITION FEES 2023

3DANI301A 3D Animation 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DANI302A 3D Animation 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DART102A 3D Artistry 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DART103A 3D Artistry 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DAST301A 3D Asset creation 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DAST302A 3D Asset creation 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DDAT201A 3D Data capture 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DLDV301A 3D Look development 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DLDV302A 3D Look development 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DMOD102A 3D Modelling 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DMOD201A 3D Modelling 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DPRT301A 3D Portfolio 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DPRT302A 3D Portfolio 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DSTU201A 3D Production studio 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DSTU302A 3D Production studio 2 0.250 20 $4,300 $5,640
3DSTU303A 3D Production studio 3 0.250 20 $4,300 $5,640
3DPRG202A 3D Programming 0.0625 5 $1,075 $1,410
3DRIG202A 3D Rigging 0.0625 5 $1,075 $1,410
3DTCH201A 3D Technical art 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DTCH301A 3D Technical art 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DTCH302A 3D Technical art 3 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DANI101A Animation 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DANI201A Animation 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DCAM101A Cameras & lighting 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DDIG201A Digital compositing 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DDIG301A Digital compositing 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DDIG302A Digital compositing 3 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DMAT201A Digital matte painting 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DRET202A Rendering & lighting 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DSST101A Screen studies 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DRET201A Texturing & shading 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DVAS101A Visual arts 1 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820
3DVAS102A Visual arts 2 0.125 10 $2,150 $2,820

TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023
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HE20524 Bachelor of Information Technology (Cyber and Network Security)
HE20525 Bachelor of Information Technology (Data Engineering)

ITDAT201A Advanced Data Analysis 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT208A Advanced Internetworking 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT201A Advanced Internetworking 1 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT203A Advanced Internetworking 2 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET302A Advanced Network Security 1 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET304A Advanced Network Security 2 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITDAT301A Big Data & Advanced Data Concepts 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET313A Cloud Computing 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITPRD102A Communication for the IT Professional 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET309A Computer & Network Forensics 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITPRD101A Critical Thinking for the IT Professional 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITPRD206A Critical Thinking for the IT Professional 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITDAT303A Data and Network Security 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITDAT202A Data Infrastructure Engineering 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITDAT302A Data Mining and Visualisation 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT303A Distributed Computing 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET308A eCommerce & eGovernment Security 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET305A Emerging Technologies Security 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITDAT304A Emerging Trends in Data Technology 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET202A Enterprise Security 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
BUENT201A Entrepreneurship and Innovation 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT207A Fundamentals of Computer Science 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITPRD204A Future eTrends and Issues 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT103A Internetworking 1 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT104A Internetworking 2 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT301A Internetworking Troubleshooting 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT106A Introduction to Computing 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET101A Introduction to Cryptography 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET204A Introduction to Cryptography 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT108A Introduction to Cyber Security 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITDAT101A Introduction to Data Analysis 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT107A Introduction to Databases 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT102A Introduction to Programming 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITPRD203A Knowledge Management 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT206A Machine Learning 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET311A Major Group Project 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET312A Major Individual project 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET301A Mobile Computing & Security 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET307A National Data Infrastructure Security 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023 8

Version Date: September 2022



61,
o TAFE:
m TUITION FEES 2023

ITNET205A Network Automation 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET203A Network Security 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITPRD103A Professional Issues in IT 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITPRD202A Professional Issues in IT 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITPRD205A Project Management 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT302A Secure Programming 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITNET310A Software Defined & Programmable Networks 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT109A Virtualisation 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT205A Virtualisation 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT202A Wireless Networks 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600
ITICT204A World Wide Web Program/g 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,600

HE20526 Diploma of Information Technology

ITDAT101A Introduction to Data Analysis 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020
ITICT102A Introduction to Programming 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020
ITICT103A Internetworking 1 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020
ITICT104A Internetworking 2 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020
ITICT106A Introduction to Computing 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020
ITICT107A Introduction to Databases 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020
ITICT108A Introduction to Cyber Security 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020
ITICT109A Virtualisation 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020
ITNET101A Introduction to Cryptography 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020
ITPRD102A Communication for the IT Professional 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020
ITPRD103A Professional Issues in IT 0.125 10 $1,310 $3,020

* The fee for international students includes 4 hours per week of additional tuition support.
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HE20507 Bachelor of Property Valuation

PVVAL307A
PVVAL202A
PVVAL207A
PVVAL205A
PVVAL101A
PVVAL308A
PVVAL309A

PVVAL203A
PVVAL105A
PVVAL310A
PVVAL312A
PVVAL103A
PVVAL201A
PVVAL204A
PVVAL108A
PVVAL306A
PVVAL208A
PVVAL104A
PVVAL102A
PVVAL106A
PVVAL107A
PVVAL301A
PVVAL304A
PVVAL206A
PVVAL311A
PVVAL302A
PVVAL303A
PVVAL305A

Agribusiness valuation

Applied financial theory
Commercial construction
Commercial valuation
Foundation valuation concepts
Going concern valuation

Goods, chattels, plant and machinery
valuation

Industrial and insurance valuation
Introduction to financial theory
Lodging industry valuation
Planning and development law
Planning and spatial analysis
Property law I

Property accounting and taxation
Property economics

Property finance and development
Property investment and feasibility
Property law |

Property valuation technologies
Residential construction
Residential valuation

Retail valuation

Risk and ethical valuation

Rural valuation

Seniors housing valuation
Specialised and government valuation
Statutory valuation

Valuation research project

TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023
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HE20514 Bachelor of Business
HE20513 Associate Degree of Business

ACBUS101A
BUFIN101A
ACBUS108A
BUINT303A
BUFIN204A
BUMAN304A
BUMAN102A
BUMAN101A
BUMAN103A
BUMAN201A
BUMAN204A
ACBUS201A
ACBUS202A
BUMAN306A
BUMAN305A
BUENT201A
BUMAN303A
BUFIN202A
ACBUS103A
BUMAN203A
BUFIN203A
ACBUS302A
ACBUS102A
ACBUS106A
BUMAN104A
BUMAN302A
BUINT301A
BUINT302A
BUMAN202A
BUMAN301A
BUMAR201A
BUMAR202A
BUMAR203A
BUMAR301A
BUMAR302A
BUMAR303A

Academic foundations

Accounting for business

Applied economics

Applied Research Project

Australian & international bus protocols
Bus ethics, governance & sustainability
Bus technology & info systems
Business communication

Business law

Business maths and statistics

Business relationship management
Commercial law 1

Commercial law 2

Contemporary employment issues
Driving change & developing orgs
Entrepreneurship & Innovation
Entrepreneurship & new business creation
Financial decision making

Foundations of accounting

Human resources management
International business & economies
Internship

Management fundamentals

Marketing fundamentals
Organisational behaviour
Organisational leadership

Professional internship

Professional practice

Project management

Strategic management

Business research methods

Buyer behaviour

Marketing communication management
Business to business marketing

Sales management

Digital & data analytics
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HE20512 Diploma of Business

ACBUS101A Academic Foundations 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,510
ACBUS102A Management Fundamentals 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,510
ACBUS106A Marketing Fundamentals 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,510
BUFIN101A Accounting for business 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,510
BUMAN103A Business law 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,510
BUMAN201A  Business maths and statistics 0.125 10 $1,310 $2,510

* The fee for international students includes a compulsory text-book fee. International students will be issued
with the textbook for each subject in the Diploma of Business.

TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023 12
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HE20531 Bachelor of Applied Commerce (majoring in financial planning)
HE20532 Bachelor of Applied Commerce (majoring in accounting)
HE20535 Bachelor of Applied Commerce (majoring in accounting and financial planning)

ACBUS101A
ACACT201A
ACFIN306A

ACACT302A
ACACT303A
ACBUS108A
ACBUS301A
ACFIN307A

ACACT304A
ACBUS204A
ACBUS105A
ACBUS201A
ACBUS202A
ACACT305A
ACACT301A
BUENT201A
ACFIN303A

ACBUS104A
ACACT203A
ACFIN304A

ACBUS107A
ACFIN305A

ACBUS103A
ACBUS203A
ACFIN202A

ACBUS302A
ACFIN302A

ACACT202A
ACBUS102A
ACBUS106A
ACFIN201A

ACFIN301A

Academic Foundations
Accounting Info Systems
Advanced Corporate Finance
Advanced Financial Accounting
Advanced Management Accounting
Applied Economics

Applied Income Tax

Applied Portfolio Mgt

Audit and Assurance in Practice
Business Finance

Business Statistics

Commercial Law |

Commercial Law Il
Contemporary Accounting Concepts
Corporation and Trust Law
Entrepreneurship & Innovation
Estate Planning

Finance and Investment
Financial Accounting

Financial Plan Construction
Financial Planning Fundamentals
Financial Planning Practice Management
Foundations of Accounting
Income Tax Law

Insurance Planning

Internship

Investment Analysis
Management Accounting
Management Fundamentals
Marketing Fundamentals
Psychology of Client Engagement

Superannuation & Retirement

TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023
Version Date: September 2022

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

TUITION FEES 2023

$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310

$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
$1,960
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HE20515 Diploma of Applied Commerce

TUITION FEES 2023

ACBUS101A Academic Foundations
ACBUS108A Applied Economics

ACBUS105A Business Statistics

ACBUS104A Finance and Investment
ACBUS107A Financial Planning Fundamentals
ACBUS103A Foundations of Accounting
ACBUS102A Management Fundamentals
ACBUS106A Marketing Fundamentals

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310
$1,310

$2,510
$2,510
$2,510
$2,510
$2,510
$2,510
$2,510
$2,510

* The fee for international students includes a compulsory text-book fee. International students will be issued

with the textbook for each subject in the Diploma of Applied Commerce.

HE20530 Graduate Diploma of Financial Planning

FPAFA501A Applied Financial Advice

FPBFI501A Behavioural Finance

FPLAW501A Commercial & Corp/s Law

FPETH501A Ethics & Prof/l Standards for Financial Advisers
FPINS501A Insurance & Super Planning

FPINV501A Investment Planning

FPRET501A Retirement & Estate Planning

FPTAX501A Taxation Planning

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

HE20529 Graduate Certificate in Financial Planning (Professional Practice)

$2,200
$2,200
$2,200
$2,200
$2,200
$2,200
$2,200
$2,200

$2,930
$2,930
$2,930
$2,930
$2,930
$2,930
$2,930
$2,930

FPAFA501A  Applied Financial Advice

FPBFI501A Behavioural Finance

FPLAW501A Commercial & Corp/s Law

FPETH501A Ethics & Prof/| Standards for Financial Advisers

TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023
Version Date: September 2022

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

$2,200
$2,200
$2,200
$2,200

$2,930
$2,930
$2,930
$2,930
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HE20528 Bachelor of Community Services

CSSAP101A Academic foundations 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSCSI202A Applied counselling practice 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSSOC201A Applied sociology 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSCSI201A Case management practice 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSCSI301A Community development work and 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
international aid
CSORG101A Ethics and legislation in community services 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSSAP102A Fields of practice 1 0.250 20 $2,620 N/A
CSSAP305A Fields of practice 2 0.250 20 $2,620 N/A
CSSAP202A Foundations of disability work 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSPSY201A Foundations of psychology 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSSAP203A Foundations of settlement work 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSSAP204A Foundations of working with Aboriginal and 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
Torres Strait Islander people and communities
CSSAP201A Foundations of working with families at risk 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSCSI102A Group and community work 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSPSY101A Lifespan development 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSORG201A Organisational communication 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSORG301A Organisational management in community 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
services
CSCSI203A Practice frameworks in context 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSSOC302A Research skills development 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSSAP303A Settlement work 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSSOC301A Social policy 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSCSI101A Specialist communication 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSCSI103A Working in community services 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSSAP304A Working with Aboriginal and Torres Strait 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
Islander people and communities
CSSAP301A Working with families at risk 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A
CSSAP302A Working with people with disability 0.125 10 $1,310 N/A

* This course is not open to enrolment by students on international student visas.

TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023 15
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HE20510 Bachelor of Early Childhood Education and Care (Birth-5)

TUITION FEES 2023

ECCWC401A  Aboriginal & Torres Strait Isl. education 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECSFC401A Advocacy, social justice & prof. ethics 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECTPP203A Brain development and cognitive learning 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCDD103A  Children’s self-identity & family contexts 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCDD202A  Communication, language and literacy 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCDD102A Creativity in the early years 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECTPP401A Developing early childhood curriculum 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECSFC201A Diverse Australia: equity and diversity 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECTPP201A Documentation, planning & assessment 1 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECTPP202A Documentation, planning & assessment 2 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECTPP301A Educational psychology & pedagogical practice 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCWC201A  Exceptional children: early intervention 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCWC301A Gifted education 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCDD101A  Health and physical wellbeing 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECTPP101A Holistic child development 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCWC302A  Inclusive practice & principles in early childhood 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECPPL405A Leadership & management in early childhood 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECPPL203A Manage an education and care service 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCDD201A  Mathematics education 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCDD401A Multimodal media and digital technology 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCDD303A  Music, movement and drama 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCWC101A  Nutrition, health, safety and wellness 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECTPP402A Philosophies, ideologies and theories of education 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECTPP102A Play and documentation 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECPPL301A Professional exp. 5 (community engagement) 0 0 SO SO

ECPPL101A Professional experience 1 (birth-2 years) 0 0 SO S0

ECPPL102A Professional experience 2 (2-3 years) 0 0 SO SO

ECPPL201A Professional experience 3 (birth-3 years) 0 0 SO SO

ECPPL202A Professional experience 4 (preschool) 0 0 S0 S0

ECPPL302A Professional experience 6 (3-5 years) 0 0 SO SO

ECPPL401A Professional experience 7 (early childhood leadership) 0 0 SO SO

ECPPL402A Professional experience 8 (early childhood leadership) 0 0 S0 SO

ECSFC101A Professional, cultural & academic practice 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECTPP302A Reflective and professional practice 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECPPL403A Research in early childhood education 1 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECPPL404A Research in early childhood education 2 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCDD302A  Science and technology 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECSFC102A Sustainability in early childhood 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECCDD301A  Visual and media arts 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750
ECSFC301A Working with families & community partnerships 0.125 10 $1,180 $1,750

TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023
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HE20508 Diploma of Adult Education*

AEDEL102A Communicating in the training environment 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
AEDSN103A Developing effective assessments 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
AEDEL103A Digital technology in teaching 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
AEDSN101A Identifying training needs 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
AEDSN102A Resource development 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
AEDEL104A Teaching adults 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
AEDEL101A Understanding the adult learner 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
AEDEL105A Work placement 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A

* This course is not open to enrolment by students on international student visas.

HE20517 Diploma of Sustainable Practice*

e e T e

SPSYS102A Analysing & reporting sustainability 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
performance
SPCON103A Decision-making for sustainability 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
SPCON102A Sustainability concepts and frameworks 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
SPCON101A Sustainability in context 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
SPACT102A Sustainability project implementation 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
SPACT101A Sustainability project initiation 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
SPACT103A Sustainability project report 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A
SPSYS101A Sustainability strategy design 0.125 10 $1,175 N/A

* This course is not open to enrolment by students on international student visas.

HE20552 Diploma of Renewable Energy Engineering

AEEGY103A Energy Storage Systems 0.125 10 $1,720 $2,330
ENPRA101A Engineering Practices 0.125 10 $1,720 $2,330
ENEMP104A Foundation Physics 0.125 10 $1,720 $2,330
ENEGY101A Foundation Studies in Renewable Energy and 0.125 10 $1,720 $2,330
Sustainability
AEEGY101A Grid Connected Photovoltaic Power Systems 0.125 10 $1,720 $2,330
ENEMP105A Introduction to Programming 0.125 10 $1,720 $2,330
ENEMP103A Introductory Engineering Mathematics 0.125 10 $1,720 $2,330
ENELE101A Principles of Electrical Engineering 0.125 10 $1,720 $2,330
TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023 17
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HE20503 Graduate Certificate in Leadership*

LELSP103A Developing and leading people 0.125 10 $1,565 N/A
LELSP104A Leadership in the context of emerging technologies 0.125 10 $1,565 N/A
LELSP101A Leadership theory and practice 0.125 10 $1,565 N/A
LELSP102A Leading in emergent and changing environments 0.125 10 $1,565 N/A
LEORG101A  Organisational design and culture 0.125 10 $1,565 N/A
LELSG101A Strategic business sustainability 0.125 10 $1,565 N/A

* This course is not open to enrolment by students on international student visas.
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UNDERGRADUATE CERTIFICATES

Undergraduate Certificates are short courses comprising four subjects. Students are expected to complete
the course in one semester. International students cannot enrol in Undergraduate Certificate courses.

Domestic students enrolling into an Undergraduate Certificate course can pay their tuition fees using FEE-
HELP subject to meeting FEE-HELP eligibility requirements.

HE20537 Undergraduate Certificate in Sustainable Practice
Total course fee: $4,700

SPCON102U  Sustainability concepts and frameworks 0.125 10 $1,175
SPCON101U  Sustainability in context 0.125 10 $1,175
SPACT101U Sustainability project initiation 0.125 10 $1,175
SPSYS101U Sustainability strategy design 0.125 10 $1,175

HE20539 Undergraduate Certificate in Foundations of Early Childhood Education
Total course fee: $4,720

ECTPP101A Holistic child development 0.125 10 $1,180
ECCDD101A  Nutrition, health, safety and wellness 0.125 10 $1,180
ECTPP102A Play and documentation 0.125 10 $1,180
ECSFC101A Professional, cultural & academic practice 0.125 10 $1,180

HE20540 Undergraduate Certificate in Early Childhood (Inclusive Practices)
Total course fee: $4,720

ECCWC201A Exceptional children: early intervention 0.125 10 $1,180
ECCWC301A  Gifted education 0.125 10 $1,180
ECCWC302A  Inclusive practices and principles in early childhood 0.125 10 $1,180
ECSFC301A Working with families & community partnerships 0.125 10 $1,180

HE20536 Undergraduate Certificate in Property Valuation
Total course fee: $5,240

PVVAL108A  Property economics 0.125 10 $1,310
PVVAL104A  Propertylaw 1 0.125 10 $1,310
PVVAL102A  Property valuation technologies 0.125 10 $1,310
PVVAL106A Residential construction 0.125 10 $1,310

HE20541 Undergraduate Certificate in Commercial and Tax Law
Total course fee: $5,240

ACBUS201A Commercial law 1 0.125 10 $1,310
ACBUS202A  Commercial law 2 0.125 10 $1,310
ACBUS203A  Income tax law 0.125 10 $1,310
ACBUS301A | Applied income tax 0.125 10 $1,310
TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023 19
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HE20542 Undergraduate Certificate in Financial Accounting Theory and Audit
Total course fee: $5,240

ACACT203A Financial accounting 0.125 10 $1,310
ACACT302A Advanced financial accounting 0.125 10 $1,310
ACACT305A Contemporary accounting concepts 0.125 10 $1,310
ACACT304A | Audit and assurance in practice 0.125 10 $1,310

HE20543 Undergraduate Certificate in Business Management
Total course fee: $5,240

ACBUS102A Management fundamentals 0.125 10 $1,310
ACBUS103A Foundations of accounting 0.125 10 $1,310
ACBUS106A Marketing fundamentals 0.125 10 $1,310
ACBUS204A Business finance 0.125 10 $1,310

HE20544 Undergraduate Certificate in Finance and Investment
Total course fee: $5,240

ACBUS103A Foundations of accounting 0.125 10 $1,310
ACBUS104A Finance and investment 0.125 10 $1,310
ACBUS204A Business finance 0.125 10 $1,310
BUMANZ201A Business maths and stats 0.125 10 $1,310

HE20545 Undergraduate Certificate in Data Engineering
Total course fee: $5,240

ITDAT101A Introduction to data analysis 0.125 10 $1,310
ITICT107A Introduction to databases 0.125 10 $1,310
ITICT102A Introduction to programming 0.125 10 $1,310
ITICT206A Machine learning 0.125 10 $1,310

HE20547 Undergraduate Certificate in Network Security
Total course fee: $5,240

ITICT103A Internetworking 1 0.125 10 $1,310
ITNET101A Introduction to cryptography 0.125 10 $1,310
ITICT108A Introduction to Cybersecurity 0.125 10 $1,310
ITICT102A Introduction to programming 0.125 10 $1,310

HE20548 Undergraduate Certificate in Network Engineering
Total course fee: $5,240

ITICT103A Internetworking 1 0.125 10 $1,310
ITICT104A Internetworking 2 0.125 10 $1,310
ITICT108A Introduction to Cybersecurity 0.125 10 $1,310
ITICT205A Virtualisation 0.125 10 $1,310
TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023 20
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HE20546 Undergraduate Certificate in Renewable Energy Engineering
Total course fee: $6,880

AEEGY201A Energy storage systems 0.125 10 $1,720
ENEGY101A  Foundation studies in renewable energy and sustainability 0.125 10 $1,720
AEEGY101A  Grid connected PV power systems 0.125 10 $1,720
ENELE101A Principles of electrical engineering 0.125 10 $1,720

HE20549 Undergraduate Certificate in supporting families and First Nations people and communities
Total course fee: $5,240

CSSAP201A Foundations of working with families at risk 0.125 10 $1,310

CSSAP204A Foundations of working with Aboriginal and Torres Strait 0.125 10 $1,310
Islander people

CSSAP304A Working with Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people 0.125 10 $1,310

CSCSI203A Practice frameworks in context 0.125 10 $1,310

HE20550 Undergraduate Certificate in working with families at risk
Total course fee: $5,240

CSSAP201A Foundations of working with families at risk 0.125 10 $1,310
CSSAP301A Working with families at risk 0.125 10 $1,310
CSPSY101A Lifespan development 0.125 10 $1,310
CSCSI203A Practice frameworks in context 0.125 10 $1,310

HE50553 Undergraduate Certificate in Arts in Wellness
Total course fee: $6,920

CPCCP101A Engagement in Creative Practice 0.125 10 $2,150
CPSTT101A Studio Techniques 0.125 10 $2,150
CSCSI101A Specialist communication 0.125 10 $1,310
CSCSI102A Group and community work 0.125 10 $1,310

HE20538 Undergraduate Certificate in Adult Education
Total course fee: $4,700

AEDEL101U Understanding the adult learner 0.125 10 $1,175
AEDEL102U Communicating in the training environment 0.125 10 $1,175
AEDEL103U Digital technology in teaching 0.125 10 $1,175
AEDSN101U  Identifying training needs 0.125 10 $1,175
TAFE NSW Higher Education Tuition Fee Schedule 2023 21
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